AGENDA FOR THE TUESDAY, MAY 7, 2024 BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS MEETING

Call to Order at 9:30 a.m.

Public Comments

The approval of the minutes of the April 16, 2024 meeting

The approval of bills for payment

The approval of an Application for County Aid for 2024 Liquid Fuels Fund by the following municipalities in the following amounts:

- 1. Chapman Township \$2,625.00
- 2. Selinsgrove Borough \$4,390.00
- 3. Washington Township \$3,360.00
- 4. Jackson Township \$1,970.00

The adoption of Snyder County Proclamation 2024-04 proclaiming May 19th-25th as EMS Week in Snyder County

Approval of an entitlement application to PCCD in the amount of \$104,057, for the Indigent Defense Grant Program

Letter of support to Center Township for the Penn's Creek Municipal Authority's Sewage Facilities Program grant application to DCED.

The approval of the following agreements between Snyder County and Avanco International, Inc., on behalf of Snyder County Children and Youth Services:

- 1. A Provider Agreement for the Child Accounting and Profile System Application in the amount of not to exceed \$32,219.88, effective July 1, 2024 to June 30, 2025
- 2. A Consulting Services Addendum To Child Accounting and Profile System Application Service Provider Agreement establishing the hourly rates for consultant time not to exceed \$20,000.00
- 3. AFCARS Upgrade and Maintenance Agreement
- 4. A HIPAA Business Associate Agreement Addendum to the Provider Agreement establishing Snyder County Children and Youth Services as a "Covered Entity" and Avanco International, Inc. as a "Business Associate" of the "Covered Entity"
- 5. An agreement for the CWIS FY24-25 system in the amount of \$2,574.79 for a period of July 1, 2023 through June 30, 2024

The approval of Purchase of Service Agreement between Snyder County and the following vendor for juvenile services on behalf of the County's Children and Youth Services Agency/Probation Department for a period of July 1, 2024 to June 30, 2025:

• County of Chester

The ratification of the approval of two (2) Pass through Agreement between Snyder County and Transitions of PA in relation to the STOP FORMULA Grant for the following projects, respectively, for a term of January 1, 2025 through December 31, 2027:

- 1. Law Enforcement
- 2. Prosecution

The approval of a lease agreement between Snyder County and the Snyder County Historical Society for the use of the property located at 32 East Market Street Middleburg PA as a Magisterial District Justice Office at a cost of \$1,650.00 quarterly for a term of January 1, 2024 through December 31, 2036

The ratification of the approval of a Program Authorization Form related to the Intermediate Punishment Treatment Program FY 2024-25

The ratification of the approval of a Project Modification Request related to the Problem Solving Courts and PWRC Grant Program for a term of July 1, 2023 through June 30, 2024

New Business

Executive Session (If Needed)

Adjournment